ANTARCTIC VESSEL OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (ARVOC) Members and Term Histories
ARVOC members listed alphabetically- not by term date. ARVOC member terms are for three years. Each member's date of term expiration is
shown as "end" date. A member may be extended to maintain committee memory or for special circumstances, i.e., Proposed Research Vessel
project (PRV), volunteering to serve as ex-officio member.
*Indicates the original NBP Oversight Committee, which was a forerunner to ARVOC.
Member Institution/Affliation Term(s) end date email address
Dr. Steven Ackley Clarkson University 12/31/2004 sackley@pol.net
8 Clarkson Avenue Term extended to 12/31/05
Potsdam,New York 13699 due to PRV
Dr. Bob Anderson Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory 12/31/2002 boba@Ideo.columbia.edu
Rt 9W P.O Box 1000
Palisades, New York 10964-8000
Dr. John Anderson Rice University New Member as johna@rice.edu
Dept. of Earth Sciences of June 2005
Houston, TX 77251
Dr. Vern Asper University of Southern Mississippi 12/31/2001 vernon.asper@usm.edu
Center for Marine Science
Bldg 1103 Room 102
Stennis Space Center, Mississippi 39529
Dr. Jamie Austin University of Texas at Austin 12/31/2004 jamie@utig.ig.utexas.edu
4412 Spicewood Spring Road Term extended to 12/31/05
Austin, Texas 78759 due to PRV
*Mr. Les Bonde Raytheon Polar Services (Retired) Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
7400 South Tucson Way
Centennial, CO 80112
Dr. Steven Cande University of California San Diego 12/31/2000 scande@ucsd.edu
Scripps Institute of Oceanography
Mail Code 0215
La Jolla, California 92093
Dr. Teresa Chereskin University of California San Diego 12/31/2003 tchereskin@ucsd.edu
MS 0230 Term extended to 12/31/04
9500 Gilman Drive due to PRV
La Jolla, California 92093
Dr. Bill Detrich Northeastern University 12/31/2003 iceman@neu.edu
Dept. of Biology Term extended to 12/31/04
414 Mugar hall, 360 Huntington due to PRV
Boston, Massachusetts 02115
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Member Institution/Affliation Term(s) end date email address
*Mr. John Diebold Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
61 Rte. 9W
Palisades, New York 10964-8000
*Ms. Dolly Dieter The National Science Foundation Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
4201 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22230
*Capt. Robertson Dinsmore Woods Hole Oceanographic Inst. Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
Woods Hole, MA 02543
Dr. Eugene Domack Hamilton College 12/31/2001 edomack@hamilton.edu
Department of Geology
198 Hamilton College Road
Clinton, New York 13323
Dr. Robert Dunbar Stanford University 12/31/2004 dunbar@stanford.edu
Chair Dept. of Geology and Environmental Scs. Chair term expires
325 Braun Hall Bldg 320 12/31/2007
Stanford, California 94305
Dr. Chris Fritsen Desert Research Institute 12/31/2005 cfritsen@dri.edu
Division of Earth and Ecosystem Sc. Term extended to 12/31/06
Reno, Nevada 89512 due to PRV
Mr. Stan Jacobs Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory 12/31/2001 sjacobs@Ideo.columbia.edu
Palisades, New York 10964-8000
Dr. Martin Jeffries University of Alaska 12/31/1995 martin@dino.gi.alaska.edu
Fairbanks, Alaska 99775
Dr. David Karl University of Hawaii 12/31/1997 dkarl@soest.hawaii.edu
Chair Dept. of Oceanography 12/31/2000
1000 Pope Road ex-officio member '01
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822
*Mr. Ed Karlson Maritime Administration Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
U.S. Dept. of Transportation
400 7th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20590
*Mr. Henry Kennedy Edison Choest Offshore,LLC Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
16201 Main Street
Galliano, LA 70354
Dr. Amy Leventer Limnological Research Center 12/31/1997 leven004@gold.tc.umn.edu
University of Minnesota
310 Pillsbury Drive, SE
Minneapolis, MN 55455

Date modified: 6/17/2005

Page 2 of 4 total pages




Member Institution/Affliation Term(s) end date email address
Dr. Douglas Martinson Lamont-Doherty Earth Observatory 12/31/1996 dgm@Ideo.columbia.edu
Chair Rt 9W P.O Box 1000 ex-officio member 97
Palisades, New York 10964-8000
Dr. Chris Measures University of Hawaii 12/31/2006 chrism@soest.hawaii.edu
Manoa
1000 Pope Road
Honolulu, Hawaii 96816
Dr. James Morison University of Washington 12/31/1997 morison@apl.washington.edu
Applied Physics Laboratory
1013 NE 40th Street
Seattle, Washington 98105
*Dr. David Nelson Oregon State University Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
Corvallis, OR 97331
*Mr. Harold Owen Raytheon Polar Services Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992  skip.owen@usap.gov
7400 South Tucson Way
Centennial, CO 80112
Dr. Carol Raymond Jet Propulsion Laboratory 12/31/1996 car@orionjpl.nasa.gov
California Institute of Technology
Earth & Space Science Division
Mail Stop 183-501
Pasadena, California 91109
*Mr. Don Robertson NAVSEA Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
1333 Isaac Hull Ave., S.E.
Washington Navy Yard, D.C. 20376
Dr. Bruce Robison Monterey Bay Aquarium Research Inst. 12/31/1996 robr@mbari.org
160 Central Avenue
Pacific Grove, California 93950
Dr. Robin Ross University of California Santa Barbara attended in Sidell abs robin@icess.ucsb.edu
Marine Science Institute 12/31/2000
Chair Santa Barbara, California 93106 12/31/2004
*Dr. Tom Royer University of Alaska Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
Anchorage, Alaska
Dr. Bruce Sidell University of Maine at Orono 12/31/1999 bsidell@maine.marine.edu
School of Marine Sciences Re-elected Member as
5751 Murray Hall Room 316 of June 2005
Orono, Maine 04469
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Dr. Kenneth Smith Scripps Institute of Oceanography 12/31/1999 ksmith@ucsd.edu
MBRD-0202
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, California 92093

*Dr. Sharon Smith Brookhaven National Laboratory Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
Upton, New York 11973-5000
Dr. Walker Smith University of Tennessee 12/31/1999 wosmith@utkux.utcc.utk.edu

Dept. of Ecology & Evolutionary Biology
576 Dabney Hall
Knoxville, Tennessee 37996

*Mr. Jim St. John Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992

*Mr. Al Sutherland National Science Foundation Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992  alsuther@nsf.gov
4201 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22230

Dr. Jim Swift UCSD/SIO, 0214 12/31/2005 iswift@ucsd.edu
9500 Gilman Drive Term extended to 12/31/06
La Jolla, California 92093 due to PRV
*Mr. Dick Voelker Maritime Administration Feb 6, 1990-Feb 2, 1992
MAR-762
Room 8101

400 Seventh Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20590

*Dr. Ray Weiss University of California, San Diego 12/31/1995 rfweiss@ucsd.edu
La Jolla, California 92093
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